
Call to Zion 2023 - Tour Itinerary
(subject to change)

Sun, July 30
Arrials and Orientation

Mon, July 31
Caesarea National Park
Muhraka/Mt Carmel
Nazareth Village
Special Teaching

Tue, Aug 1
Boat Ride on Sea of Galilee
Mt. of Beatitudes
Capernaum
Jordan River baptisms

Wed, Aug 2
Tel Dan
Ceasarea Philipi
Nimrods Fortress

Thur, Aug 3
Magdala
Ein Gedi
Camel Rides & Bedouin camp
experience in desert

Fri, Aug 4
Masada
Qumran - site of the Dead Sea
Scrolls
Swim in the Dead Sea
Shabbat dinner in Jerusalem

Sat, Aug 5
Shabbat
Special Teaching

Sun, Aug 6
Temple Mount
Western Wall
Meet Jewish friend of BFP
City of David

Mon, Aug 7
Mt. of Olives
Garden of Gethsemane
House of Caiaphas
Via Dolorosa
Holy Sepulcher
Garden Tomb

Tues, August 8
Service project with BFP
Teaching with Jewish friend of BFP

Wed, August 9
d Yad Vashem and Holocaust

Survivor Testimony
Friends of Zion Museum
How to Advocate for Israel

Thurs, August 10
Deer Land (ropes course, ziplining,
quads tour)
Closeout Reception

Fri, August 11
Departures


